504484276 08/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4530978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DURECT CORPORATION	07/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORATIO WASHINGTON DEPOT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	95 HORATIO ST APT 710
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5932547
Patent Number:	6124261
Patent Number:	6235712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: black@bozpat.com

BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DURE-GEN28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. RUBIN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Rubin, Reg. No. 61,231/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Durect-Horatio Washington - Assignment of Patent Rights - Fully Executed July 26 2017 (3)#page1.tif source=Durect-Horatio Washington - Assignment of Patent Rights - Fully Executed July 26 2017 (3)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043161 FRAME: 0710 504484276

EXHIBIT B – ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (the "Assignment") is executed, acknowledged, and delivered by Durect Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 10260 Bubb Road, Cupertino, CA 95014 ("Assignor"), in accordance with, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Patent Purchase Agreement having an Effective Date of My 26,201 (the "Assignment Agreement") between Assignor and Horatio Washington Depot Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 95 Horatio St Apt 710, New York, NY 10014 ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used herein and not expressly defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Assignment Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Assignor desires to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents (as defined below) (the "Inventions") to Assignee. Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of the full extent of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- U.S. Patent Nos. 5,932,547; 6,124,261; 6,235,712 and European Patent No. 0 921 808 (the "Patents");
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of any and all of the Patents;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions and Patents (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the Inventions and Patents, and all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patents throughout the world);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions and Patents.

Assignor intends all rights transferred herein to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for Assignee's own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Assignor is executing and delivering this Assignment in accordance with and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Assignment Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and those of the Assignment Agreement, the terms of the body of the Assignment Agreement shall be controlling.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests and authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other

PATENT REEL: 043161 FRAME: 0711

CONFIDENTIAL

governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the Assignment Agreement.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States in respect to patent issues and in all other respects by the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this 263
day of Dl7.
ASSIGNOR:
DURECT CORPORATION
- //

2 200 1 2 11

Print Name

that had offer

Title

Signature

PATENT REEL: 043161 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 08/01/2017